

21 28.9.2021

gd/ssd

WPA(P)/75/2021  
DR. CHIRA RANJAN BISWAS AND ORS.  
VS  
THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF FISHERIES,  
NORTH 24 PARGANASAND ORS.  
(Through Video Conference)

M/s. Bhagbat Chaudhuri with  
Sourav Chatterjee, Advocates (Present in Court)  
..for the Petitioners.

M/s. Samrat Sen, Advocate (Through VC)  
Jahar Lal De and  
Supratim Dhar, Advocates (Present in Court)  
..for the State.

M/s. Amber Majumdar with  
Pranab Kumar Chatterjee,  
Advocates (Present in Court)  
..for the Respondent No.8.

\* \* \* \*

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to  
place on record the translated copy of documents,  
which are in vernacular language.

Let the needful be done.

Adjourned to October 05, 2021.

[Rajesh Bindal, C.J.(A)]

[Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.]

e