

November 9, 2021
Item No.17
Court No.1
SG/s.biswas

WPA (P) 75 of 2021

Dr. Chira Ranjan Biswas and others
vs.
The Assistant Director of Fisheries,
North 24 Parganas and others

(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Bhagbat Chaudhuri,
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Advocates

...for the petitioners

Mr. Samrat Sen, AAG
Mr. Jaharlal De,
Mr. Supratim Dhar, Advocates

... for the State

Mr. Sankha Subhra Ray, Advocate

... for the respondent No.4

Mr. Amber Majumdar,
Mr. Pranab Kumar Chatterjee, Advocates

... for the respondent No.8

Learned counsel for the respondents are granted
three weeks time to file their affidavits-in-opposition.

List on 21st December, 2021.

[Prakash Shrivastava, (C.J.)]

[I. P. Mukerji, J.]