

January 17, 2022  
Sl. No.19  
Court No.1  
SG/s.biswas

WPA(P) 75 of 2021

*Dr. Chira Ranjan Biswas and others*  
*vs.*  
*The Assistant Director of Fisheries,*  
*24 Parganas (North) and others*  
(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Bhagbat Chaudhuri, Advocate  
.....for the petitioners  
Mr. Samrat Sen, Id. AAG,  
Mr. Jaharlal De,  
Mr. Supratim Dhar, Advocates  
... for the State  
Mr. Amber Majumdar,  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Chatterjee,  
Mr. Ashirbad Sarkar, Advocates  
... for the respondent No.8  
Mr. Jagannath Ganguly, Advocate  
... for the respondent No.10

The report in the form of affidavit at the instance of  
respondent No.2 has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file  
exception to the said report.

List on 15.02.2022.

**[Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.]**

**[Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.]**