

March 21, 2022
Sl. No.19
Court No.1
SG/s.biswas

WPA (P) 75 of 2021

Dr. Chira Ranjan Biswas and others
vs.
The Assistant Director of Fisheries,
24 Parganas (North) and others

Mr. Bhagbat Chaudhuri,
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Advocates

....for the petitioners

Mr. Samrat Sen, Id. AAG,
Mr. Jaharlal De,
Mr. Supratim Dhar, Advocates

... for the State

Mr. Amber Majumdar,
Mr. Pranab Kumar Chatterjee,
Mr. Ashirbad Sarkar, Advocates

... for the respondent No.8

Mr. Sankha Subhra Ray, Advocate

... for the respondent No.4

Affidavit-in-opposition as also supplementary affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.8 and affidavit-in-reply in response to the affidavit-in-opposition and supplementary affidavit of respondent No.8 are taken on record.

Affidavit-in-exception of the petitioners to the affidavit-in-report filed by the respondent No.2 and affidavit-in-reply in response to the affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the respondent No.4 are also taken on record.

Learned counsel for the parties, who have filed affidavit-in-exception and affidavit-in-reply, are directed to supply copies thereof to other side within one week and that the pleadings be completed within four weeks.

List on 21.06.2022.

[Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.]

[Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.]