

18.07.2022

WPA(P) 75 of 2021

**Dr. Chira Ranjan Biswas & Ors.
Vs.
The Assistant Director of Fisheries,
North 24 Parganas & Ors.**

Mr. Bhagbat Chaudhury
... .. for the petitioners
Mr. Jaharlal De
Mr. Supratim Dhar
... .. for the State
Mr. Sankha Subhra Ray
... .. for the respondent no. 4
Mr. Hirak Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amber Majumder
Mr. Pranab Kumar Chatterjee
Mr. Ashirbad Sarkar
... .. for the respondent no. 8

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
respondent no.8 the case is adjourned.

List on 25th July, 2022.

(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)