

November 09, 2022  
Sl. No.A 80  
Court No.1  
s.biswas

WPA (P) 75 of 2021

*Dr. Chira Ranjan Biswas and others*  
*vs.*  
*The Assistant Director of Fisheries,*  
*24 Parganas (North) and others*

Mr. Jaharlal De,  
Mr. Supratim Dhar, Advocates

... for the State

Since no one is present for the petitioners,  
therefore the case is adjourned.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)**

**(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)**