

Ct.No.1 D/L 08.05.2026
02

Saikat
Mukherjee

CPAN/1897/2025
in
WPA(P)/75/2021

DR CHIRA RANJAN BISWAS AND ORS.
VS.
AMALENDU BURMAN, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
OF FISHERIES AND ORS.

Mr. Bhagbat Chaudhuri, Adv.
...For the Petitioner/Applicant

Dictated by **Sujoy Paul, CJ.**

1. Learned counsel for petitioner/applicant submits that during the pendency of this contempt application two alleged contemnors have been changed and, therefore, he may be granted leave to insert the newly posted incumbent.
2. Leave is granted.
3. Let it be done during the course of the day in the Court.
4. In addition, petitioner shall serve the contempt petition and annexures on the newly substituted parties.
5. List the matter in the month of July, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

[SMITA DAS DE, J.]